

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Hox 6327 Talahassee, PL 32314

\$100000014154599389 -09/22/05--01023+015 \*\*\*\*122.50

Re: R.P. ALLOE HAULING, INC. , Inc. (name of corporation)

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours, mar (individual's name) MARGARET M. ALLOE, PRESIDENT R.P. ALLOE HAULING, INC. (name of corporation) MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION -6759 WALLIS ROAD WPB, FL 33413 PHONE (407) 683-0124 Area Code Number Ext.

D. BROWN MAR 2 2 1995,

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ef

R.P. ALLOE HAULING, INC.

(nome of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1 - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

R.P. ALLOE HAULING, INC.

ARTICLE II + DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the United United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue <u>ONE HUNDRED</u> shares (100 ) of <u>ONE HUNDRED EACH</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00 ) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

## ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office in:

NAME MARGARET M. ALLOE		
ADDRESS 6759 WALLIS ROAD		
спу wpb	II.ORIDA	zir 33413
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress	of the corporation is:	
NAME R.P. ALLOE HAULING, INC.		

ADDRESS 6759 WALLIS ROAD

CITY WPB

FLORIDA

ZIP 33413

#### ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have <u>ONE</u> (1) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME MARGARET M. ALLOE		
ADDRESS 6759 WALLIS ROAD	······································	
спу мрв	SIMTE FL	ZIP 33413
NAME		
ADDRESS		
спу	SINTE	ZIP
NAMB		
ADDRESS		
	STATE	
FORM 215 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1	FAGE I	ZIP SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012501

## ARTICLE VIE - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

	<u>51711</u>	239
ADURISM		
NAMI	******	
(7) Y	57418	738
ALIDRING		
NAMR	a na de transmuseur e space a de la companya antes en esta de la companya de la companya de la companya de la c	
<b>CHY</b> WPB	SIAIR FL	ZIF 33413
ADDNESS 6759 WALLTS ROAD	1997 - 1999 - 1997 - 19	
NAME MARGARET N. ALLOE	talgan e diskoval o pe dale ant nie jedana (18) de i diska anna diska ingen i diska ingen i diska ingen	

IN WITNESS WHEREFOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_95\_.

Margaret Produce \_\_\_\_(Seel)

(Seal)

\_\_\_\_(Seel) \_\_\_\_

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 88 COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

.

κ.

f

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, paraonally appeared;

margant m. Wille	PARSONALLY KNO	WAL TO ALAS Form of Identification
Signature		Form of identification
Signature		Form of identification
known to me and known to be the person(s) who ( me that <u>SHE</u> executed these Articles named person as indicated opposite each name		ncorporation, who acknowledged before the form of identification of the above
ND TARY RUBBR STAPP STAL	Witness my hand and official se	al in the County and State last a foresaid this H
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Susan Ruede My Commission Expires 9/2/95	San hand	19
Bonded Thru Wright, Inc. Insurance Agency	SUSAN RUEDE	CC140626

Friend Hotery Signature

# OF REGISTERED ACENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

ÐĒ

R.P. ALLOE HAULING, INC. (nume of corporation)



N 6759 WALLIS ROAD, WEST PALM BEACH

FLORIDA 33413

bas named MARGARET M. ALLOE

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Margaret M. aller (regiment ageni) MARGARET M. ALLOE